

www.ecourtsindia.com

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010269862019/truecopy/order-4.pdf>

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondents within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents and were given time to file counter affidavit, are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar