

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22571-22632/2018

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
(NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT SARUP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN only SLP(C)Nos.22571-632 and 22637-675 of 2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber)
IA No. 113754/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22637-22675/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 20-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time and is granted to do the needful.

List the matters immediately after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)